
HR Advisory
AgencyCode First Name Last Name Agency Name Address1 City State Postal Code Work Phone Fax Number Email Address

H63 Michael Addison Department of Education 1429 Senate St., Rutledge Bldg. Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐8511 (803) 734‐7092 maddison@ed.sc.gov
J16 Yasmin Baltzegar Dept. of Disabilities & Special Needs 3440 Harden Street Ext. Columbia SC 29203‐ (803) 898‐9738 (803) 898‐9659 ybaltzegar@ddsn.sc.gov
U12 Rose Marie Bates Department of Transportation 955 Park Street Columbia SC 29202‐ (803) 737‐1730 (803) 737‐4846 batesrm@scdot.org
N20 Cheryl Beard Criminal Justice Academy 5400 Broad River Road Columbia SC 29212‐ (803) 896‐3827 (803) 896‐8347 cfbeard@sccja.sc.gov
H87 Leesa Benggio SC State Library 1430 Senate Street Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐8668 (803) 734‐8676 lbenggio@statelibrary.sc.gov
P32 Inez Benjamin Department of Commerce 1201 Main Street, Suite 1600 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 737‐9887 (803) 737‐0455 ibenjamin@sccommerce.com
R23 Kathy Bickham State Board of Fin Inst. (Exam Div) 1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 305 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐2020 (803) 734‐2025 kathy.bickham@banking.sc.gov
J16 Deirdre Blake‐Sayers Dept. of Disabilities & Special Needs 3440 Harden Street Ext. Columbia SC 29203‐ (803) 898‐9605 (803) 898‐9659 dblake@ddsn.sc.gov
R40 Dottie Blankenship Department of Motor Vehicles P.O. Box 1498 Blythewood SC 29016‐ (803) 896‐9707 (803) 896‐9712 dottie.blankenship@scdmv.net
N08 Patrice Boyd Dept. of Probation, Parole & Pardon 2221 Devine Street, Suite 312 Columbia SC 29205‐ (803) 734‐9244 (803) 734‐9190 pboydj@ppp.state.sc.us
R04 Jocelyn Boyd Public Service Commission 101 Executive Center Dr., Saluda Bldg. Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 896‐5114 (803) 896‐5246 jocelyn.boyd@psc.sc.gov
R14 Leigh Brazell Patients Compensation Fund 121 Executive Center Drive, Suite 110 Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 896‐5293 (803) 896‐5294 leigh.brazell@pcf.sc.gov
H27 Chris Byrd University of South Carolina Division of Human Resources Columbia SC 29208‐ (803) 777‐3343 (803) 777‐7262 cbyrd@mailbox.sc.edu
H75 Monique Callaham SC School for the Deaf & Blind 355 Cedar Springs Road Spartanburg SC 29302‐ (864) 577‐7511 (864) 577‐7533 mcallaham@scsdb.org
E23 Lisa Campbell Commission on Indigent Defense 1330 Lady Street, Suite 401 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐1168 (803) 734‐1345 lcampbell@sccid.sc.gov
H09 Dennis Carpenter, The Citadel 171 Moultrie Street Charleston SC 29409‐ (843) 953‐6922 (843) 953‐5228 denny.carpenter@citadel.edu
H51 Susan Carullo Medical University of SC 19 Hagood Avenue, Suite 104 Charleston SC 29425‐ (843) 792‐2130 (843) 792‐9533 carullos@musc.edu
H15 Thomas Casey Charleston, College of 66 George Street Charleston SC 29424‐ (843) 953‐8235 (864) 953‐5986 caseyt@cofc.edu
J02 Tonya Chambers Dept. of Health & Human Services 1801 Main Street, Suite 1100 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 898‐4551 (803) 898‐4500 chambert@scdhhs.gov
U12 Mary Gail Chamblee Department of Transportation 955 Park Street Columbia SC 29202‐ (803) 737‐1324 (803) 737‐4846 montsmg@scdot.org
L32 Enid Conner State Housing Fin & Dev Auth 300‐C Outlet Pointe Blvd. Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 896‐9003 (803) 896‐8826 enid.conner@schousing.com
S60 Sherry Copeland Procurement Review Panel 1105 Pendleton Street, Suite 203 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐0660 (803) 734‐1427 sherry.copeland@prp.sc.gov
R23 Jim Copeland State Board of Fin Inst. (CF Div) 1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 306 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐1756 (803) 734‐2025 jim.copeland@bofi.sc.gov
H47 Lisa Cowart Winthrop University 303 Tillman Hall Rock Hill SC 29733‐ (803) 323‐2273 (803) 323‐4861 cowartl@winthrop.edu
L32 Cynthia Dannels State Housing Fin & Dev Auth 300‐C Outlet Pointe Blvd. Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 896‐9004 (803) 551‐4864 cynthia.dannels@schousing.com
P40 Marvin Davant Conservation Bank Board 1000 Assembly Street Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐3986 (803) 734‐6310 davantm@dnr.sc.gov
F27 Norma Jean Dawkins State Auditor's Office 1401 Main Street, Suite 1200 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 253‐4160 (803) 343‐0723 ndawkins@osa.state.sc.us
R36 Barbara Derrick Dept. of Labor, Licensing & Regulation 110 Centerview Drive Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 896‐4319 (803) 896‐4310 derrickb@llr.sc.gov
R20 Ben Duncan Department of Insurance 1201 Main Street, Suite 1000 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 737‐6343 (803) 737‐6229 bduncan@doi.sc.gov
E08 Melissa Dunlap Secretary of State 1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 525 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐2157 (803) 734‐1661 mdunlap@sos.sc.gov
R23 Renee Dzek State Board of Fin Inst. (CF Div) 1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 306 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐2020 (803) 734‐2013 renee.dzek@banking.sc.gov
E12 Karen Eubanks Comptroller General's Office 1200 Senate St., Wade Hampton Bldg. Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐2588 (803) 734‐2064 keubanks@cg.sc.gov
E24 Robert Faulk Adjutant General’s Office 1 National Guard Road Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 806‐4337 (803) 806‐4499 faulkrl@tag.scmd.state.sc.us
R60 Chris Faust Department of Employment and Workforce 1550 Gadsden Street Columbia SC 29202‐ (803) 737‐2550 (803) 731‐2559 jfaust@dew.sc.gov
J04 Jon Fisher Dept. of Health & Environmental Control 2600 Bull Street Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 898‐3582 (803) 898‐3402 fisherj@dhec.sc.gov
R23 Gayle Fletcher State Board of Fin Inst. (CF Div) 1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 306 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐2020 (803) 734‐2025 gayle.fletcher@bofi.sc.gov
R08 Cathy Floyd Workers' Compensation Commission 1333 Main Street, Suite 500 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 737‐5671 (803) 737‐5764 cbfloyd@wcc.sc.gov
E16 Sara Fortson State Treasurer's Office 1200 Senate St., Wade Hampton Bldg. Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐2638 (803) 734‐3473 sara.fortson@sto.sc.gov
R52 Ami Franklin State Ethics Commission 5000 Thurmond Mall, Suite 250 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 253‐4192 (803) 253‐7539 ami@ethics.sc.gov
R08 Diana Gantt Workers' Compensation Commission 1333 Main Street, Suite 500 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 737‐5676 (803) 737‐5764 dgantt@wcc.sc.gov
H03 Gary Glenn Commission on Higher Education 1333 Main Street, Suite 200 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 737‐2155 (803) 737‐5091 gglenn@che.sc.gov
L12 Faye Gowans  * John De La Howe School 192 Gettys Road McCormick SC 29835‐ (864) 391‐0430 (864) 391‐2135 faye.gowans@delahowe.k12.sc.us
H24 Anna Haigler SC State University 300 College Street, NE Orangeburg SC 29117‐ (803) 536‐7047 (803) 533‐3630 ahaigler@scsu.edu
E20 Tammie Hall‐Wilson Attorney General's Office 1000 Assembly Street, Dennis Bldg. Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐3722 (803) 734‐0066 agtwilson@scag.gov
E19 Sharon Hammond Retirement System Investment Commission 202 Arbor Lake Drive Columbia SC 29223‐ (803) 737‐6935 (803) 737‐6947 shammond@retirement.sc.gov
F27 Kenneth Harrill State Auditor's Office 1401 Main Street, Suite 1200 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 253‐4160 (803) 343‐0723 kharrill@osa.state.sc.us
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R16 Michael Harris Second Injury Fund 100 Executive Center Drive, Suite 101 Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 798‐2722 (803) 798‐5290 mharris@sif.sc.gov
H06 Katie Harrison Higher Education Tuition Grants 800 Dutch Square Blvd., Suite 260A Columbia SC 29210‐7317 (803) 896‐1121 (803) 896‐1126 katie@sctuitiongrants.org
N12 Jim Hatchell Department of Juvenile Justice P.O. Box 21069 Columbia SC 29212‐3552 (803) 896‐7543 (803) 896‐4734 jhatch@scdjj.net
H79 Brenda House Department of Archives & History 8301 Parklane Road Columbia SC 29223‐ (803) 896‐6160 (803) 896‐6167 house@scdah.state.sc.us
D05 Swinton (Sonny) Hudson Governor's Office 1205 Pendleton St., Room 473 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐0320 (803) 734‐0548 shudson@oepp.sc.gov
E04 Jennifer Hyler Lieutenant Governor's Office State House, 1100 Gervais Street Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐5292 (803) 734‐2082 jenniferhyler@scstatehouse.gov
L04 Neisie Jacobs Department of Social Services 1535 Confederate Avenue Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 898‐7348 (803) 898‐7176 neisie.jacobs@dss.sc.gov
H03 Marian Jones Commission on Higher Education 1333 Main Street, Suite 200 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 737‐2258 (803) 737‐3925 mjones@che.sc.gov
R28 Sharon Jones Department of Consumer Affairs 2221 Devine Street, Suite 200 Columbia SC 29205‐ (803) 734‐4261 (803) 734‐2867 sjones@scconsumer.gov
R20 Rovilma Kelly Department of Insurance 1201 Main Street, Suite 1000 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 737‐6119 (803) 737‐6232
E04 Tony Kester Lieutenant Governor's Office 1301 Gervais Street, Suite 200 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐9881 (803) 898‐4515 kester@aging.sc.gov
K05 Teresa Kitchens Department of Public Safety P.O. Box 1993 Blythewood SC 29016‐ (803) 896‐7943 (803) 896‐9683 teresakitchens@scdps.net
D10 Teresa Kitchens SC Law Enforcement Division 4400 Broad River Road Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 896‐7168 (803) 896‐2622 tkitchens@sled.sc.gov
N04 Joseph Larson Department of Corrections 4444 Broad River Road Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 896‐1645 (803) 896‐1931 larson.joe@doc.state.sc.us
R40 Phleisha Lewis (AA) Department of Motor Vehicles P.O. Box 1498 Blythewood SC 29016‐ (803) 896‐8924 (803) 896‐8926 phleisha.lewis@scdmv.net
P28 Mary Ludlam Parks, Recreation & Tourism 1205 Pendleton Street Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐1550 (803) 734‐6719 mludlam@scprt.com
R16 Debbie Manning Second Injury Fund 100 Executive Center Drive, Suite 101 Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 798‐2722 (803) 798‐5290 dmannin@sif.sc.gov
H27 Kris Mayer University of South Carolina Division of Human Resources Columbia SC 29208‐ (803) 777‐3343 (803) 777‐7262 kmayer@mailbox.sc.edu
H06 Earl Mayo, Higher Education Tuition Grants 800 Dutch Square Blvd., Suite 260A Columbia SC 29210‐7317 (803) 896‐1120 (803) 896‐1126 earl@sctuitiongrants.org
H21 Jeannie McCallum Lander University 320 Stanley Avenue Greenwood SC 29649‐ (864) 388‐8053 (864) 388‐8895 jmccallum@lander.edu
P12 Lisa McCloud SC Forestry Commission 5500 Broad River Road Columbia SC 29212‐ (803) 896‐8879 (803) 896‐8898 lmccloud@forestry.state.sc.us

Lisa McCloud SC Judicial Department 1015 Sumter Street, Suite 101 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐1597 (803) 734‐1963 lmccloud@sccourts.org
H91 Victoria McCurry SC Arts Commission 1800 Gervais Street Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐8315 (803) 734‐8526 vmccurry@arts.sc.gov
U12 Polly McCutcheon Department of Transportation 955 Park Street Columbia SC 29202‐ (803) 737‐0419 (803) 737‐4846 mccutchepr@scdot.org
H63 Danita McDaniel (AA) Department of Education 1429 Senate St., Rutledge Bldg. Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐8781 (803) 734‐7092 dmcdanie@ed.sc.gov
P24 Terri McGee Department of Natural Resources 1000 Assembly Street Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐3979 (803) 734‐6310 mcgeet@dnr.sc.gov
L24 Wanda Miller Commission for the Blind 1430 Confederate Avenue Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 898‐8823 (803) 898‐8854 wmiller@sccb.sc.gov
H51 Stewart Mixon Medical University of SC 19 Hagood Avenue, Suite 104 Charleston SC 29425‐ (843) 792‐0888 (843) 792‐1050 mixonsa@musc.edu
P12 Larry Moody SC Forestry Commission 5500 Broad River Road Columbia SC 29212‐ (803) 896‐8876 (803) 896‐8898 lmoody@forestry.state.sc.us

H73 Eric Moore Dept. of Vocational Rehabilitation 1410 Boston Avenue West Columbia SC 29171‐ (803) 896‐6551 (803) 896‐6558 emoore@scvrd.state.sc.us

H12 Vivian Morris Clemson University Pearman Blvd., Admin Service Bldg. Clemson SC 29634‐ (864) 656‐2723 (864) 656‐3366 vivian@clemson.edu
R12 Gerald Murphy State Accident Fund 800 Dutch Square Blvd., Suite 160 Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 896‐5870 (803) 612‐2715 gmurphy@saf.sc.gov
U12 Shirley Myers Department of Transportation 955 Park Street Columbia SC 29202‐ (803) 737‐1319 (803) 737‐4846 myerssc@scdot.org
R04 Carolyn Nelson Public Service Commission 101 Executive Center Dr., Saluda Bldg. Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 896‐5102 (803) 896‐5246 carolyn.nelson@psc.sc.gov
L36 Virginia Newman Human Affairs Commission 2611 Forest Drive, Suite 200 Columbia SC 29204‐ (803) 737‐7809 (803) 253‐4191 virginia@schac.sc.gov
J12 Eleanor Odom Department of Mental Health 2414 Bull Street Columbia SC 29202‐ (803) 898‐8604 (803) 898‐8614 eco84@scdmh.org
H47 Gail O'Steen Winthrop University 303 Tillman Hall Rock Hill SC 29733‐ (803) 323‐2273 (803) 323‐4861 osteeng@winthrop.edu
H27 Judy Owens University of South Carolina Division of Human Resources Columbia SC 29208‐ (803) 777‐3529 (803) 777‐7262 judyo@mailbox.sc.edu
R60 Kerry Paul Department of Employment and Workforce 1550 Gadsden Street Columbia SC 29202‐ (803) 737‐2551 (803) 731‐2559 kpaul@dew.sc.gov
H59 Kandy Peacock State Board for Tech & Comp Ed 111 Executive Center Drive Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 896‐5350 (803) 896‐5353 peacock@sctechsystem.com
H12 Michelle Piekutowski Clemson University Pearman Blvd., Admin Service Bldg. Clemson SC 29634‐ (864) 656‐4286 (864) 656‐3366 mtp@clemson.edu
E04 Katrina Poole Lieutenant Governor's Office 1301 Gervais Street, Suite 200 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐9880 (803) 734‐9886 kpoole@aging.sc.gov
F03 Ed Pope Budget & Control Board 1200 Senate St., Wade Hampton Bldg. Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 737‐0899 (803) 734‐2117 epope@io.sc.gov
E20 Brenda Reiser Attorney General's Office 1000 Assembly Street, Dennis Bldg. Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐4237 (803) 253‐6283 breiser@scag.gov
E28 Janet Reynolds State Election Commission 2221 Devine Street, Suite 105 Columbia SC 29205‐ (803) 734‐9069 (803) 734‐9366 jreynolds@elections.sc.gov
P26 Elaine Rickards Sea Grant Consortium 287 Meeting Street Charleston SC 29401‐ (843) 727‐2078 (843) 727‐2080 elaine.knight@scseagrant.org
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P16 Kay Rike Department of Agriculture 1200 Senate Street, Suite 527 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐2190 (803) 734‐2192 krike@scda.sc.gov
P40 Margie Rish Conservation Bank Board 1000 Assembly Street Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐0360 (803) 734‐6326 rishm@dnr.sc.gov
E16 Georgette Rivers Department of Agriculture 1200 Senate Street, Suite 530‐D Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐2505 (803) 734‐2152 grivers@scda.sc.gov
J20 Lillian Roberson Alcohol & Other Drug Abuse Services 101 Executive Center Drive, Suite 215 Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 896‐1145 (803) 896‐5557 lroberson@daodas.state.sc.us
H12 Fred Robinson, Clemson University Pearman Blvd., Admin Service Bldg. Clemson SC 29634‐5337 (864) 656‐3353 (864) 656‐3366 wfr@clemson.edu
P28 George Ropp Parks, Recreation & Tourism 1205 Pendleton Street Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐0113 (803) 734‐6719 gropp@scprt.com
30 Margaret Sanders SC Administrative Law Court 1205 Pendleton St., Suite 224 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐6414 (803) 734‐6400 msanders@scalc.net
H09 Leah Schonfeld The Citadel 171 Moultrie Street Charleston SC 29409‐ (843) 953‐6961 (843) 953‐5228 leah.schonfeld@citadel.edu
P24 Eva Smith Department of Natural Resources 1000 Assembly Street Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐4094 (803) 734‐6310 smithe@dnr.sc.gov
R36 Loretta Smith Dept. of Labor, Licensing & Regulation 110 Centerview Drive Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 896‐4323 (803) 896‐4310 loretta.smith@llr.sc.gov
L46 Thomas Smith  * Commission on Minority Affairs 6904 N. Main Street, Suite 107 Columbia SC 29203‐ (803) 333‐9621 (803) 333‐9627 tsmith@cfma.state.sc.us
H47 April Stockton Winthrop University 303 Tillman Hall Rock Hill SC 29733‐ (803) 323‐2273 (803) 323‐4861 stocktona@winthrop.edu
17 Tina Thompson  * Prosecution Coordination Commission 1401 Main Street, Suite 825 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 343‐0765 (803) 343‐0766 tinathompson@cpc.sc.gov
N04 Patricia Thrailkill Department of Corrections 4444 Broad River Road Columbia SC 29210‐ (803) 896‐1637 (803) 896‐1931 thrailkill.patricia@doc.state.sc.us

H71 Melissa Thurstin Wil Lou Gray Opportunity School 3300 West Campus Road West Columbia SC 29170‐ (803) 896‐6486 (803) 896‐6511 thurstinm@wlgos.sc.gov

Tom Timberlake SC Judicial Department 1015 Sumter Street, Suite 101 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐1970 (803) 734‐1963 ttimberlake@sccourts.org
R06 Doreen Tuohy Office of Regulatory Staff 1401 Main Street, Suite 900 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 737‐0799 (803) 737‐0790 dtuohy@regstaff.sc.gov
H18 Charlene Wages Francis Marion University F.M. Memorial Highway Florence SC 29501‐ (843) 661‐1144 (843) 661‐1202 cwages@fmarion.edu
P36 Sylvia Wasden Patriot's Point Development Authority 40 Patriots Point Road Mt. Pleasant SC 29464‐ (843) 881‐5996 (843) 881‐5291 swasden@patriotspoint.org
E08 Tracy Watford Secretary of State 1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 525 Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐1797 (803) 734‐1661 twatford@sos.sc.gov
H17 Pat West Coastal Carolina University 755 Highway 544 Conway SC 29526‐ (843) 349‐2009 (843) 349‐2045 patw@coastal.edu
L46 Lauretha Whaley * Commission on Minority Affairs 6904 N. Main Street, Suite 107 Columbia SC 29203‐ (803) 333‐9621 (803) 333‐9627 lwhale@cfma.state.sc.us
H67 Mark Whittington SC Educational TV Network 1101 George Rogers Boulevard Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 737‐8296 (803) 737‐3530 mjwhitt@scetv.org
E16 Karen Wicker State Treasurer's Office 1200 Senate St., Wade Hampton Bldg. Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐9871 (803) 734‐3473 karen.wicker@sto.sc.gov
K05 Laura Wilson Department of Public Safety P.O. Box 1993 Blythewood SC 29016‐ (803) 896‐9681 (803) 896‐9683 laurawilson@scdps.net
R44 Nancy Wilson Department of Revenue 301 Gervais Street Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 898‐5453 (803) 898‐5020 wilsonn@sctax.org
H95 Susan Worthy SC Museum Commission 301 Gervais Street Columbia SC 29202‐ (803) 898‐4928 (803) 898‐4993 susan.worthy@scmuseum.org
H91 Joy Young SC Arts Commission 1800 Gervais Street Columbia SC 29201‐ (803) 734‐8203 (803) 734‐8526 jyoung@arts.sc.gov


